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GREEN POWER PLANTS
Singh Shri Ganesh

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up green power plants in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise;

(c) the expenditure likely to be incurred by the Government for the setting up of these power plants; and

(d) the time by which these plants are likely to be set up?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER (SHRI BHARATSINH SOLANKI)

(a): Yes, Madam. The Government has already proposed to set up Green Power Plants (Hydro Power Plants) in the country.

(b) to (d): The details of hydro power plants, State-wise, under execution in Central Sector in the country, the expenditure likely to be incurred i.e. latest cost in setting up of these power plants and the time by which these plants are likely to be set up i.e. likely date of commissioning is enclosed at Annex.
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